
The information in this manual is intended to familiarize you with the 
headphones and their operation. Keep this manual in an accessible place 
and pass it on to all subsequent users.
Follow the safety instructions when using the device
It is prohibited to:
• disassemble and modify the headphones or their accessories; 
• repair the headphones or their accessories yourself;
• use the headphones in wet areas, keep them near water, immerse them in 
water or other liquids;
• use the headphones or their accessories with visible mechanical damage;
• handle the headphones or their accessories with wet hands;
• use the headphones near heaters, other sources of heat or fire, or under 
direct sunlight;
• leave the headphones connected to a power source after using it.
Warning:
• make sure that the headphones and their accessories are in good 
condition before each use;
• handle the headphones with care! The headphones may be damaged by 
impact or falling from a low height;
• charge the headphones only with chargers that are compatible in terms of 
technical data; 
• after using the headphones, be sure to disconnect them from the power 
source;
• Keep out of the reach of children!

Clean the headphones only with a dry cloth. Do not use harsh chemicals. 
Regularly check the headphones for damage.
Store the headphones in a dry environment and charge them when 
needed to extend their lifespan. Do not leave the headphones in a 
discharged state.

IMPORTANT! 
Hearing safety: To protect your hearing, limit the time you use the 
headphones at high volume and set the volume to a moderate level. 
Excessive sound pressure from the headphones can cause hearing 
impairment/loss. 
Set the volume level to a level that allows you to hear ambient sounds.
In potentially dangerous situations, temporarily mute the headphones or 
take them off completely. 
It is not recommended to use the headphones when driving. 
Do not be distracted by audio tracks or phone calls in areas with heavy 
traffic or in other potentially hazardous conditions.

LIABILITY
The manufacturer is not liable and does not provide a warranty in case 
of damage caused by incorrect and improper use of the headphones or 
non-compliance with the operating and/or safety instructions. 
Use the headphones only for its intended purpose and follow the 
operating and safety instructions.

DISPOSAL INSTRUCTIONS
Do not dispose of the headphones with household waste. Take them to a 
specialized e-waste collection point in accordance with regional regulations.
Dispose of the packaging material in accordance with the locally applicable 
disposal regulations.

WARRANTY OBLIGATIONS
The warranty period for the device is 24 months.
Warranty obligations are provided if the complete set (packaging, cables, 
headphones) is preserved. The warranty does not cover mechanical 
damage and malfunctions caused by improper use. 
In the event of a malfunction provided that all operation requirements 
are met, the device is exchanged/returned at the place of sale.
⚠ Attention! Failure of the rechargeable battery due to deep discharge 
caused by the user is not covered by the warranty!

This product, the WBT-83 Bluetooth headphones, manufactured by 
Guangzhou Walker International Trading Company, Ltd., complies with the 
following EU directives: 2014/53/EU (RED), 2015/863/EU 2011/65/EU RoHs
The product has passed all the necessary tests for compliance with safety 
and electromagnetic compatibility requirements, as well as radio frequency 
performance testing as defined by RED Directive 2014/53/EU (Radio 
Equipment Directive) and the restriction of use of certain hazardous 
substances as defined by the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU (Restriction of 
Hazardous Substances), and also meets the following technical standards:
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020; EN 62479:2010; ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 
(2019-11); ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09); ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 
(2019-07).
IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017; IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 
62321-6:2015; IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-8:2017.

OPERATING MANUAL
BLUETOOTH HEADPHONES

BLUETOOTH HEADPHONES WALKER WBT-83
The WBT-83 Bluetooth headphones are gaming wireless stereo 
headphones of high quality with microphone and RGB backlight.
The elegant appearance, comfortable, lightweight and foldable design, 
and functionality both at home and outdors make audio enjoyable 
anytime and anywhere.

TECHNICAL DATA

Charging: 
1. Insert the USB to Type-C charging cable (included) into the appropriate 
headphones and charger jacks;
2. Connect the charger to a power source. The headphones will start 
charging automatically;
3. When the charging process is complete, disconnect the charging cable 
from the connected devices. Disconnect the charger from the power source.  
⚠ NOTE: Fully charge the headphones before using them for the first time. It 
takes about 120-180 minutes to fully charge the headphones.
Connecting the AUX cable:
To use the headphones in AUX mode, connect the audio cable (included) to 
the appropriate jacks on the headphones and on your smartphone/ computer. 
⚠ Please note: When the headphones are connected to the device via an 
AUX cable, the function buttons on the headphones will not work and in 
some cases the headphones microphone will not work as well. This does not 
prevent you from performing all necessary actions directly on the connected 
device, however.

WBT-83

ESTABLISHING A BLUETOOTH CONNECTION
• Turn on the headphones and activate Bluetooth mode on the 
headphones.
• Turn on the Bluetooth function on the device with which a connection is 
to be established.
• Search for and select WBT-83 headphones from the connection options. 
• When the indicator (7) turns blue and a beep occurs, the headphones 
are successfully connected to the device in Bluetooth mode. 

WIRELESS 2.4GHZ MODE
• Connect the headphones adapter to a USB or USB-C port on your PC, 
Mac, PS4, PS5 (2.4GHz mode is not compatible with XBOX Series, etc.).
• Turn on the headphones and activate 2.4GHz mode on the headphones.
• When the indicator (7) turns green and a beep occurs, the headphones 
are successfully connected to the device in 2.4GHz mode. 
*Warning: If you are connecting headphones to a device for the first 
time, you may need to further configure the connection between the 
headphones and the connected device, which means to set the 
headphones as the default audio input and output device in the settings.

LED CONNECTION INDICATOR (FOR MODES)
blinks green
glows green
blinks blue
glows blue

connection in 2.4GHz mode is pending
successful connection in 2.4GHz mode
connection in Bluetooth mode is pending
successful connection in Bluetooth mode

Headphones

USB-C

Problems with device connection via 2.4GHz/Bluetooth 
Turn off the headphones and mobile device, restart them, and then follow the 
instructions below to reconnect. 
2.4GHz mode: make sure the adapter is inserted into the device.
Bluetooth mode: there may be a conflict with other Bluetooth devices – turn 
off/restrict access to all Bluetooth devices nearby.
Distortion or lack of sound  
1. Make sure the headphones are charged. If necessary, fully charge them.
2. Turn up the volume on your device. 
Stutters
1. Make sure you are within 10 meters of your device.
2. Make sure there are no obstacles between the headphones and your device.

TROUBLESHOOTING

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

MAINTENANCE AND CARE

The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity 
can be found here: https://walker.pro > WBT-83 
> Files or via the QR code

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Turn the headphones on/off –  A long press of the Button 3.
Turn the RGB backlight on/off – A short press of the Button 3.

Volume down – Repeated short presses of the Button 4.                                                                                                                                              
Previous audio file – A long press of the Button 4.

Volume up – Repeated short presses of the Button 5.       
Next audio file – A long press of the Button 5.

Mode switching – A long of the Button 6 switches between 2.4GHz and 
Bluetooth modes. 
Play/Pause – A short press of the Button 6.

Handling calls: answer or end a call – A short press of the Button 6 during 
an incoming call. 

GETTING STARTED (CONTROL BUTTONS)

*2.4GHz mode is a connection mode through a radio signal at a frequency 
of 2.4GHz. It requires a USB adapter (receiver) that is connected to a 
computer or other compatible device.
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1  LED charging indicator
2  USB-C port – for charging and connecting an 
AUX cable 
3  Turn on / off headphones and RGB backlight
4  Previous track / Volume down 
5  Next track / Volume up 
6  Play-Pause / Answer a call / Switch wireless 
modes (2.4GHz*/Bluetooth modes)
7  LED connection indicator (for modes)

CONTROL FUNCTIONS

• Headphones x1
• USB to Type-C charging cable x1
• Type-C to AUX 3.5mm cable x1

Turned onTurned off

LED CHARGING INDICATOR
glows red
doesn't glow red

charging
charging is complete

MICROPHONE ACTIVATION

CHARGING/AUX CONNECTION

• Wireless adapter x1
• Operating manual x1

COMPLETE SET:

1  LED charging indicator
2  USB-C port – for 
charging and connecting 
an AUX cable 

LUCID NUMBER: DE 3181841522675
WEEE NUMBER: DE 67098608

Warranty period: 24 months
Period of exploitation: unlimited

Manufacturer: «Guangzhou Walker International Trading Company, Ltd.», 
China. Importer: Walker Digital GmbH. Brunsbütteler Damm 116-118, 13581 
Berlin, Germany

Type of headphones
Headphones design
Headphones connection interface
Bluetooth version
Bluetooth profiles (protocols)
Operating range
Wired connection
Operating time in standby mode

Continuous operation time at 80% volume:
� 2.4GHz without backlight
� 2.4GHz with backlight
� BT without backlighting
� BT with backlighting
Headphones battery capacity
Charging time 
Input port for charging
Operating voltage of the battery
Bluetooth chip

Microphone
Driver size
Output power of drivers
Driver type 
Impedance

wireless, waybills, gaming
Foldable design
2.4GHz, Bluetooth, AUX
v5.4
A2DP，HFP，AVRCP
10m
AUX to Type-C
with backlight: 18h
without backlight: 400h

38h
13h
80h
16h
900mAh
2~3h
USB-C 5V/1A
3.7V
headphones: JL7018
2.4GHz adapter: JL7016
yes
40mm
30mW
magnetic
32±2Ω

Microphone

Sensitivity
Frequency range
Maximum transmission power
THD (harmonic distortion factor)
Gaming mode (low sound delay mode)
Sound delay

Spatial audio technology
Compatibility with devices

Compatibility with Windows Sonic
DSP (digital sound processing) technology
NTC thermistor (in the battery)
Earcups shape
Headphones body material
Ear cushions material
Headband material
RGB backlight
Size
Weight

114 dB±3dB
20Hz-20кHz
30mW
≤5%
yes
2.4GHz  <30mS
BT  >100mS
yes
� 2.4GHz: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch
� BT: iOS, Android, Window
� AUX: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch, Xbox
yes
yes
yes
oval
PC+ABS
fabric+foam rubber
ABS+fabric
yes
190х181х83mm
220g

Size
Polar pattern
Sensitivity
Impedance
Frequency range

6×2,7mm
omnidirectional
-38 ±3dB
≤2.2 кΩ
100Hz-10кHz



1  LED-Ladeanzeige
2  USB-C-Anschluss – zum Laden und 
Anschließen eines AUX-Kabels
3  Ein-/Ausschalten der Kopfhörer und der RGB- 
Hintergrundbeleuchtung
4  Vorheriger Titel / Lautstärke verringern 
5  Nächster Titel / Lautstärke erhöhen 
6  Wiedergabe-Pause / Annahme eines Anrufs / 
Umschalten der drahtlosen Modi (2.4GHz*/Bluetooth)
7  LED-Verbindungsanzeige (für Modi)

AUFBAU EINER BLUETOOTH-VERBINDUNG
• Schalten Sie die Kopfhörer ein und aktivieren Sie den Bluetooth-Modus an Kopfhörern.
• Schalten Sie die Bluetooth-Funktion auf dem Gerät ein, mit dem eine 
Verbindung hergestellt werden soll.
• Suchen Sie unter den Verbindungsoptionen nach den Kopfhörern 
WBT-83 und wählen Sie ihn aus. 
• Wenn die Anzeige (7) blau leuchtet und ein Signalton erklingt, sind die 
Kopfhörer erfolgreich mit dem Gerät im Bluetooth-Modus verbunden. 

DRAHTLOSER 2.4GHZ-MODUS
• Schließen Sie den Kopfhöreradapter an einen USB- oder 
USB-C-Anschluss Ihres PCs, Macs oder Ihrer PS4, PS5 an (der 
2.4GHz-Modus ist nicht mit der XBOX-Serie usw. kompatibel).
• Schalten Sie die Kopfhörer ein und aktivieren Sie den 2.4GHz-Modus 
an Kopfhörern.
• Wenn die Anzeige (7) grün leuchtet und ein Piepton erklingt, sind die 
Kopfhörer erfolgreich mit dem Gerät im 2.4GHz-Modus verbunden. 
*Wenn Sie den Kopfhörer zum ersten Mal an ein Gerät anschließen, ist 
es möglicherweise notwendig, die Verbindung zwischen den Kopfhörern 
und dem angeschlossenen Gerät weiter einzurichten, d. h. die Kopfhörer 
als Standard für die Audioeingabe und -ausgabe in den Einstellungen 
festzulegen.

Die Informationen in dieser Anleitung sollen Sie mit den Kopfhörern und ihrem 
Betrieb vertraut machen. Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung an einem zugänglichen 
Ort auf und geben Sie sie auch an nachfolgende Benutzer weiter.
Beachten Sie die Sicherheitshinweise bei der Verwendung des Geräts.
Es ist verboten:
• die Kopfhörer oder ihr Zubehör zu zerlegen und zu verändern; 
• die Kopfhörer oder ihr Zubehör selbst zu reparieren;
• die Kopfhörer in Feuchträumen zu verwenden, in der Nähe von Wasser 
aufzubewahren oder in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten einzutauchen;
• die Kopfhörer oder ihr Zubehör mit sichtbaren mechanischen Schäden zu 
benutzen;
• die Kopfhörer oder ihr Zubehör mit nassen Händen anzufassen;
• die Kopfhörer in der Nähe von Heizgeräten, anderen Wärme- oder Feuerquellen 
oder unter direkter Sonneneinstrahlung zu verwenden;
• die Kopfhörer nach der Benutzung an der Stromquelle angeschlossen zu lassen.
Vorsicht:
• Vergewissern Sie sich vor jedem Gebrauch, dass sich die Kopfhörer und ihr 
Zubehör in einem guten Zustand befinden;
• Behandeln Sie die Kopfhörer mit Vorsicht! Die Kopfhörer können durch Stöße 
oder Herunterfallen auch aus geringer Höhe beschädigt werden;
• Laden Sie die Kopfhörer nur mit Ladegeräten auf, die von den technischen 
Daten zueinander kompatibel sind; 
• Trennen Sie die Kopfhörer nach Gebrauch unbedingt von der Stromquelle ab;
• Für Kinder unerreichbar aufbewahren!

Reinigen Sie die Kopfhörer nur mit einem trockenen Tuch. Verwenden Sie 
keine scharfen Chemikalien. Überprüfen Sie die Kopfhörer regelmäßig 
auf Beschädigungen.
Lagern Sie die Kopfhörer in einer trockenen Umgebung und laden Sie sie 
bei Bedarf auf, um ihre Lebensdauer zu verlängern. Lassen Sie die 
Kopfhörer nicht entladen.

WICHTIG! 
Gehörschutz: Um Ihr Gehör zu schützen, sollten Sie die Zeit, in der Sie die Kopfhörer 
mit hoher Lautstärke verwenden, begrenzen und die Lautstärke mäßig einstellen. 
Übermäßiger Schalldruck von den Kopfhörern kann zu Gehörschäden führen. 
Stellen Sie die Lautstärke so ein, dass Sie die Umgebungsgeräusche noch hören können.
In potentiell gefährlichen Situationen schalten Sie die Kopfhörer vorübergehend 
stumm oder nehmen Sie sie ganz ab. 
Es wird nicht empfohlen, die Kopfhörer während des Autofahrens zu verwenden. 
Lassen Sie sich in Gegenden mit hohem Fahrzeugaufkommen oder in anderen potenziell 
gefährlichen Situationen nicht durch Audiotitel oder Telefongespräche ablenken.

HAFTUNG
Der Hersteller übernimmt keine Haftung und Garantie für Schäden, die durch 
falsche und unsachgemäße Verwendung der Kopfhörer oder Nichtbeachtung 
der Bedienungs- und/oder Sicherheitshinweise verursacht werden.
Verwenden Sie die Kopfhörer nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und beachten 
Sie die Bedienungs- und Sicherheitshinweise.

ENTSORGUNGSHINWEISE
Entsorgen Sie die Kopfhörer nicht mit dem Hausmüll. Bringen Sie sie gemäß 
den landesspezifischen Vorschriften zu einer speziellen Sammelstelle für 
Elektronikschrott.
Entsorgen Sie das Verpackungsmaterial gemäß den örtlich gültigen 
Entsorgungsvorschriften.

GARANTIEPFLICHTEN
Die Garantiezeit des Gerätes beträgt 24 Monate. Garantiepflichten bestehen 
bei Erhalt des Komplett-Sets (Verpackung, Kabel, Kopfhörer). Die Garantie 
erstreckt sich nicht auf mechanische Schäden und Fehlfunktionen, die 
durch unsachgemäßen Gebrauch verursacht wurden. 
Im Falle einer Funktionsstörung wird das Gerät, sofern alle 
Betriebsanforderungen erfüllt sind, am Verkaufsort umgetauscht/ 
zurückgegeben.
⚠ WARNUNG! Der Ausfall des Akkupacks bei einer durch den Benutzer 
verursachten Tiefentladung ist nicht durch die Garantie abgedeckt!

Dieses Produkt, die WBT-83 Bluetooth-Kopfhörer, hergestellt von Guangzhou 
Walker International Trading Company, Ltd., entspricht den folgenden 
EU-Richtlinien: 2014/53/EU (RED), 2015/863/EU 2011/65/EU RoHs
Das Produkt bestand alle notwendigen Prüfungen zur Einhalt der Sicherheits- 
und elektromagnetischen Kompatibilitätsanforderungen außerdem die Prüfung 
der Funkfrequenzleistung gemäß der RED-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (Radio 
Equipment Directive) sowie die Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter 
gefährlicher Stoffe gemäß der RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Restriction of 
Hazardous Substances) und entpricht außerdem den folgenden technischen 
Normen: EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020; EN 62479:2010; ETSI EN 301 489-1 
V2.2.3 (2019-11); ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09); ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 
(2019-07).
IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017; IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 
62321-6:2015; IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-8:2017.

• Kopfhörer x1
• USB to Type-C Ladekabel x1
• Type-C to AUX 3,5-mm Kabel x1

Kopfhörer ein-/ausschalten – Ein langer Druck auf die Taste 3.
RGB-Hintergrundbeleuchtung ein-/ausschalten – Ein kurzer Druck auf die Taste 3.

Lautstärke verringern – Mehrmaliger kurzer Druck auf die Taste 4.                                                                                                                                              
Vorherige Audiodatei – Ein langer Druck auf die Taste 4.

Lautstärke erhöhen – Mehrmaliger kurzer Druck auf die Taste 5.
Nächste Audiodatei – Ein langer Druck auf die Taste 5.

Moduswechsel – Ein langer Druck auf die Taste 6 schaltet zwischen 2.4GHz- 
und Bluetooth-Modus um. 
Wiedergabe/Pause – Ein kurzer Druck auf die Taste 6.

Anrufbehandlung: Anruf annehmen oder beenden – Ein kurzer Druck auf die 
Taste 6 während eines eingehenden Anrufs. 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
BLUETOOTH-KOPFHÖRER

BLUETOOTH-KOPFHÖRER WALKER WBT-83
Die WBT-83 Bluetooth-Kopfhörer sind kabellose Gaming-Stereokopfhörer 
von hoher Qualität mit Mikrofon und RGB-Hintergrundbeleuchtung. 
Das elegante Aussehen, das bequeme, leichte und klappbare Design und 
die Funktionalität sowohl zu Hause als auch im Freien ermöglichen es, das 
Audio jederzeit und überall zu genießen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

LED-VERBINDUNGSANZEIGE (FÜR MODI)
blinkt grün
leuchtet grün
blinkt blau
leuchtet blau

Verbindung im 2.4GHz-Modus steht an
erfolgreiche Verbindung im 2.4GHz-Modus
Verbindung im Bluetooth-Modus steht an
erfolgreiche Verbindung im Bluetooth-Modus

EingeschaltetAusgeschaltet

Aufladen: 
1. Stecken Sie das USB - Type-C Ladekabel (mitgeliefert) in die entsprechenden 
Kopfhörer- und Ladeanschlüsse;
2. Schließen Sie das Ladegerät an eine Stromquelle an. Die Kopfhörer beginnen 
automatisch aufzuladen;
3. Wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, trennen Sie das Ladekabel von 
den angeschlossenen Geräten. Trennen Sie das Ladegerät von der Stromquelle.  
⚠ BEACHTEN SIE: Laden Sie die Kopfhörer vollständig auf, bevor diese zum 
ersten Mal verwendet werden. Das vollständige Aufladen der Kopfhörer dauert 
etwa 120-180 Minuten.
Anschließen des AUX-Kabels:
Um den Kopfhörer im AUX-Modus zu verwenden, schließen Sie das Audiokabel 
(mitgeliefert) an die entsprechenden Anschlüsse an den Kopfhörern und an 
Ihrem Smartphone/Computer an. 
⚠ Bitte beachten Sie: Wenn die Kopfhörer über ein AUX-Kabel mit dem Gerät 
verbunden sind, funktionieren die Funktionstasten am Kopfhörer nicht, und in 
einigen Fällen funktioniert auch das Mikrofon der Kopfhörer nicht. Dies hindert 
Sie jedoch nicht daran, alle notwendigen Vorgänge direkt am angeschlossenen 
Gerät durchzuführen.

GERÄTEAUFBAU (BEDIENTASTEN)

*Der 2.4GHz-Modus ist ein Verbindungsmodus über ein Funksignal mit 
einer Frequenz von 2.4GHz. Dazu wird einen USB-Adapter (Empfänger) 
verwendet, der an einen Computer oder ein anderes kompatibles Gerät 
angeschlossen wird.

WBT-83

LED-LADEANZEIGE
leuchtet rot
leuchtet rot nicht

Aufladen
Aufladen ist abgeschlossen

Kopfhörer
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MIKROFONAKTIVIERUNG

AUFLADEN/AUX-ANSCHLUSS

USB-C

Probleme mit der Gerätverbindung durch 2.4GHz/Bluetooth
Schalten Sie die Kopfhörer und das Mobilgerät aus, starten Sie sie neu und folgen Sie 
dann den nachstehenden Anweisungen, um die Verbindung wiederherzustellen. 
2.4GHz-Modus: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Adapter in das Gerät eingesteckt ist.
Bluetooth-Modus: Möglicherweise besteht ein Konflikt mit anderen Bluetooth-Geräten – 
schalten Sie alle Bluetooth-Geräte aus bzw. beschränken Sie den Zugriff auf alle 
Bluetooth-Geräte in der Nähe.
Verzerrung oder Fehlen von Ton  
1. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Kopfhörer aufgeladen sind. Laden Sie ihn ggf. vollständig auf.
2. Drehen Sie die Lautstärke an Ihrem Gerät auf. 
Intermittierender Ton
1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie sich nicht weiter als 10 Meter von Ihrem Gerät entfernt befinden.
2. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass es keine Hindernisse zwischen den Kopfhörern und Ihrem Gerät gibt.

FEHLERBEHEBUNG

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

WARTUNG UND PFLEGE

Den Volltext der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist 
hier zu finden: https://walker.pro > WBT-83 > 
Dateien oder durch Scannen des QR-Codes

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

• Drahtloser Adapter x1
• Bedienungsanleitung x1

KOMPLETT-SET:

STEUERUNGSFUNKTIONEN 1  LED-Ladeanzeige
2  USB-C-Anschluss – 
zum Laden und 
Anschließen eines 
AUX-Kabels 

LUCID NUMBER: DE 3181841522675
WEEE NUMBER: DE 67098608

Garantiezeit: 24 Monate
Nutzungsdauer: unbegrenzt

Hersteller: «Guangzhou Walker International Trading Company, Ltd.», China. 
Importeur: Walker Digital GmbH.  Brunsbütteler Damm 116-118, 13581 Berlin, 
Deutschland

Kopfhörertyp
Konstruktion der Kopfhörer
Anschlussschnittstelle für Kopfhörer
Bluetooth-Version
Bluetooth-Profile (Protokolle)
Betriebsbereich
Kabelverbindung
Betriebsdauer im Standby-Modus

Dauerbetriebszeit bei 80% Lautstärke:
� 2.4GHz ohne Hintergrundbeleuchtung
� 2.4GHz mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung
� BT ohne Hintergrundbeleuchtung
� BT mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung
Akkukapazität der Kopfhörer
Ladezeit 
Eingangsanscluss zum Aufladen
Betriebsspannung des Akkus
Bluetooth-Chip

Mikrofon
Treibergröße
Ausgangsleistung der Treiber
Treibertyp 
Impedanz

kabellos, Over-ear, Gaming
faltbares Design
2.4GHz, Bluetooth, AUX
v5.4
A2DP，HFP，AVRCP
10m
AUX to Type-C
mit Hintergrundbeleuchtung: 18h
ohne Hintergrundbeleuchtung: 400h

38h
13h
80h
16h
900mAh
2~3h
USB-C 5V/1A
3.7V
Kopfhörer: JL7018
2.4GHz Adapter: JL7016
ja
40mm
30mW
magnetisch
32±2Ω

Mikrofon

Empfindlichkeit
Frequenzbereich
Maximale Sendeleistung
THD (harmonischer Klirrfaktor)
Gaming-Modus (Modus mit geringer 
Tonverzögerung)
Tonverzögerung

Raumklang-Technologie
Kompatibilität mit Geräten

Kompatibilität mit Windows Sonic
DSP-Technologie (digitale Klangverarbeitung)
NTC-Thermistor (im Akku)
Ohrmuschelform
Werkstoff des Kopfhörergehäuses
Werkstoff der Ohrpolster
Werkstoff des Kopfbügels
RGB-Beleuchtung
Größe
Gewicht

114dB±3dB
20Hz-20кHz
30mW
≤5%
ja

2.4GHz  <30mS
BT  >100mS
ja
� 2.4GHz: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch
� BT: iOS, Android, Window
� AUX: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch, Xbox
ja
ja
ja
Oval
PC+ABS
Stoff+Schaumstoff
ABS+Stoff
ja
190х181х83mm
220g

Größe
Richtcharakteristik
Empfindlichkeit
Impedanz
Frequenzbereich

6×2.7mm
Kugel
-38 ±3dB
≤2.2 кΩ
100Hz-10кHz



CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Les données dans le mode d’emploi concernant les écouteurs sont destinées à 
vous familiariser avec le principe de son fonctionnement. Gardez cette instruction 
dans un endroit accessible et partagez-le avec tous les utilisateurs suivants.
Suivez les consignes de sécurité lors de l’utilisation de l’appareil.
Il est interdit:
• démonter et modifier les écouteurs ou leurs accessoires;
• se réparer les écouteurs ou leurs accessoires;
• utiliser dans les pièces mouillées; garder près de l’eau, plonger le produit dans 
l’eau ou dans les autres liquides;
• utiliser les écouteurs ou leurs accessoires ayant les dommages mécaniques 
visibles;
• utiliser les écouteurs ou leurs accessoires avec les mains mouillées;
• utiliser les écouteurs ou leurs accessoires à proximité des appareils de 
chauffage, d’autres sources de chaleur ou de feu ou en plein soleil.
• après avoir utilisé les écouteurs, laisser-les connectés à la source 
d’alimentation.
Attention:
• avant chaque utilisation, assurez-vous de l’intégrité des écouteurs  et de leurs 
accessoires;
• veuillez vous vous comporter avec les écouteurs  soigneusement! Les 
écouteurs peuvent être endommagés par des chocs ou à cause de la chute 
même d’une petite hauteur;
• utilisez les écouteurs seulement avec des dispositifs ayant les caractéristiques 
techniques compatibles;
• après avoir fini le chargement, assurez-vous de les débrancher de la source 
d’alimentation;
• ce produit doit être gardé hors de la portée des enfants!

ENTRETIEN DU DISPOSITIF
Pendant le nettoyage des écouteurs utilisez un chiffon sec sans chimiques agressifs.
Vérifiez régulièrement les écouteurs pour vous assurez qu’il n’y a pas de dommages.
Gardez les écouteurs dans un endroit sec et rechargez les au besoin pour 
prolonger leur durée de vie. Ne laissez pas les écouteurs à l’état déchargé.

IMPORTANT!
Sécurité de la protection  auditive: Pour protéger votre audition, contrôlez le 
temps d’utilisation de vos écouteurs à volume élevé et réglez le volume à un 
niveau modéré. Une pression sonore excessive des écouteurs peut entraîner une 
déficience auditive/perte d’audition.
Réglez un tel niveau de volume pour entendre les sons ambiants.
Dans des situations potentiellement dangereuses, vous devez temporairement 
désactiver le son dans les écouteurs ou les retirer complètement.
Il n’est pas recommandé d’utiliser des écouteurs pendant la conduite.
Ne vous laissez pas distraire par des compositions audio ou des conversations 
téléphoniques dans des endroits où la circulation est importante ou dans d’autres 
conditions potentiellement dangereuses.

RESPONSABILITÉ
Le fabricant n’a aucune responsabilité, ni garantie pour les dommages causés 
par une installation, une montage ou une utilisation inappropriées de chargeur ou 
à cause de non-respect des instructions de fonctionnement et/ou de sécurité.
Utilisez le chargeur uniquement aux fins prévus et suivez les modes d’emploi eles 
instructions de sécurité.

INSTRUCTIONS DE RECYCLAGE
Les écouteurs, ainsi que des accessoires ne peuvent pas être éliminés avec les 
déchets ménagers. Après la durée de vie utile, le consommateur est tenu de les 
recycler dans des points de collecte spéciaux prévus par la législation. La 
recyclage des materieux d’emballage est établie par les règles locales particulières.

LES GARANTIES
La durée  de vie du dispositif - 24 mois. Les garanties sont fournies à condition 
que l’ensemble complet soit conservé (emballage, câbles, écouteurs). La 
garantie ne couvre pas les dommages mécaniques et les dysfonctionnements 
causés par un mauvais fonctionnement.
En cas de dysfonctionnement et à condition du respect de toutes les exigences 
d’exploitation, l’échange/retour du dispositif  est effectué au lieu de vente.
⚠ Attention! La défaillance de la batterie en cas de décharge profonde due à la 
faute de l’utilisateur n’est pas un cas de garantie!

MANUEL UTILISATEUR
ÉCOUTEURS BLUETOOTH

ÉCOUTEURS BLUETOOTH WALKER WBT-83
WBT-83 Les écouteurs Bluetooth sont des écouteurs stéréo sans fil de 
haute qualité avec microphone et rétroéclairage RVB.
Les écouteurs Bluetooth ont l’apparence élégante, design confortable et 
léger, la capacité d’utiliser à la maison et en marchant ce que vous 
permet de profiter de l’audio à tout moment et n’importe où.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
WBT-83

ÉTABLIR LA CONNEXION BLUETOOTH
• Allumez les écouteurs et activez le mode Bluetooth sur les écouteurs.
• Activez la  fonction Bluetooth sur l’appareil auquel vous souhaitez vous 
connecter
• Recherchez et sélectionnez les écouters WBT-83 parmi les options de 
connexion.
• Lorsque l’indicateur (7) s’allume en bleu et qu’un signal sonore retentit, 
les écouteurs sont connectés avec succès à l’appareil en mode Bluetooth.

MODE SANS FIL 2.4GHZ
• Branchez l’adaptateur des écouteurs au port USB ou USB-C de votre PC, 
Mac, PS4, PS5 (le mode 2.4GHz n’est pas compatible avec la série XBOX, etc.). 
• Allumez les écouteurs et activez le mode 2.4GHz sur les écouteurs.
• Lorsque l’indicateur (7) s’allume en vert et qu’un signal sonore retentit - 
les écouteurs sont correctement connectés à l’appareil en mode 2.4GHz.
*Remarque: Si les écouteurs se connectent à l’appareil pour la première 
fois, vous devriez peut-être configurer en plus la connexion entre le 
casque et l’appareil connecté, c’est-à-dire dans les paramètres choisir 
les écouteurs comme périphérique d’entrée et de sortie audio par défaut.

INDICATEUR LED  DE CONNEXION (MODES)
Clignote en vert
S’allume en vert
Clignote en bleu
Clignote en bleu

connexion  attendue en mode 2.4GHz
connexion réussie en mode 2.4GHz
connexion Bluetooth est attendue
connexion réussie en mode Bluetooth

Charge:
1. Insérez le câble de charge USB - Type-C (fourni) dans les connecteurs 
appropriés des écouteurs et du chargeur;
2. Branchez le chargeur à l’alimentation électrique. Les écouteurs commencent à 
se charger automatiquement;
3. Lorsque le processus de charge est terminé, débranchez le câble de charge 
des appareils connectés. Débrancher le chargeur de l’alimentation.
⚠ REMARQUE: Avant la première utilisation, rechargez complètement les 
écouteurs. Une charge complète des écouteurs prend environ 120 à 180 minutes.
Connexion du câble AUX:
Pour utiliser les écouteurs en mode AUX, branchez le câble audio (fourni) sur les 
connecteurs appropriés des écouteurs et du smartphone/ordinateur.
⚠ Veuillez noter: Si les écouteurs sont connectés à l’appareil via un câble AUX, 
les boutons de fonction sur eux ne fonctionneront pas et dans certains cas le 
microphone des écouteurs ne fonctionnera pas. Cependant, cela ne vous 
empêchera pas d’effectuer toutes les actions nécessaires directement sur 
l’appareil connecté.

USB-C

Problèmes de connexion de l’appareil via le 2.4GHz/Bluetooth
Éteignez vos écouteurs et votre appareil mobile, redémarrez-les, puis suivez les 
instructions ci-dessous pour vous reconnecter.
Mode 2.4GHz: Assurez-vous que l’adaptateur est inséré dans le périphérique.
Mode Bluetooth: Un conflit a eu lieu probablement avec d’autres appareils Bluetooth - 
désactivez tous les appareils/restreignez l’accès à tous les appareils B luetooth à proximité.
Distorsion ou manque de son  
1. Assurez-vous que les écouteurs sont chargés. Si nécessaire, chargez-les complètement.
2. Augmentez le volume de votre appareil.
Son intermittent
1. Vérifiez si vous êtes à moins de 10 mètres de votre appareil.
2. Vérifiez les interférences entre les écouteurs  et votre appareil.

DÉPANNAGE

1  Indicateur LED de 
charge
2  Port USB-C - pour le 
chargement et la 
connexion du câble AUX

• Écouteurs x1
• Câble de chargement USB Type-C x1
• Câble de type C AUX 3,5 mm x1

ActivéDésactivé

INDICATEUR LED DE CHARGE
S’allume en rouge
Ne brille pas en rouge

chargement
la charge est terminée

ACTIVATION DU MICROPHONE

CHARGE/CONNEXION AUX

• Adaptateur sans fil x1
• Mode d’emploi x1

L’ÉQUIPEMENT:

Activer/désactiver les écouteurs - Appuyer longuement sur le 
bouton 3. 
Activer/désactiver le rétroéclairage RVB - Appuyer brièvement 
sur le bouton 3.
Diminuer le volume - Appuyer brièvement plusieurs fois sur le 
bouton 4.
Fichier audio précédent - Appuyez longuement sur le bouton 4.
Augmenter le volume - Appuyer brièvement plusieurs fois sur le 
bouton 5.
Fichier audio suivant - Appuyer longuement sur le bouton 5.
Modes de commutation - Appuyer longuement sur le bouton 6 
pour le changement entre les modes 2.4GHz et Bluetooth.
Lecture/Pause - Appuyer brièvement sur le bouton 6.
Gestion des appels - Accepter ou terminer un appel - Appuyer 
brièvement sur le bouton 6 pendant un appel entrant.

L’APPARENCE (BOUTONS DE COMMANDE)

*Le mode 2.4GHz est un mode de connexion par un signal radio à 
2.4GHz. Pour faire ça, utilisez un adaptateur USB (récepteur) qui se 
connecte à un ordinateur ou à un autre appareil compatible.
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GESTION DES APPELS

1  Indicateur LED de charge
2  Port USB-C - pour le chargement et la 
connexion du câble AUX
3  Activer/désactiver les écouteurs et le 
rétroéclairage RVB
4  La piste précédente / Diminuer le volume
5  Prochaine piste / augmenter le volume
6  Lecture-Pause / Repondre à l’appel / commutation 
des modes sans fil (modes 2.4GHz */ Bluetooth)
7  Indicateur LED de connexion (modes)

Microphone

Sensibilité
La bande de fréquence
Puissance maximale de transmission
THD (coefficient de distorsion harmonique)
Mode gamer (mode à faible latence audio)
Latence audio

Technologie audio spatiale
Compatibilité avec les appareils

Compatibilité Windows Sonic
Technologie de traitement numérique du   
signal audio DSP
Thermistance NTC (dans l’accumulateur)
Forme des tasses
Matériau de l’étui des écouteurs
Matériau des coussins d’oreille
Matériau de l'arceau
Rétroéclairage RGB
Taille
Poids

114dB±3dB
20Hz-20кHz
30mW
≤5%
Oui
2.4GHz  <30mS
BT  >100mS
Oui
� 2.4GHz: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch
� BT: iOS, Android, Window
� AUX: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch, Xbox
Oui
Oui

Oui
ovale
PC+ABS
Tissu+mousse
ABS+Tissu
Oui
190х181х83mm
220g

Taille
Directivité
Sensibilité
Impédance
La bande de fréquence

6×2.7mm
omnidirectionnelle 
-38 ±3dB
≤2.2 кΩ
100Hz-10кHz

Ce produit, le casque Bluetooth WBT-83, fabriqué par Guangzhou Walker 
International Trading Company, Ltd., répond aux exigences des directives de 
l’UE suivantes: 2014/53/EU (RED), 2015/863/EU 2011/65/EU RoHs
Le produit a passé tous les tests nécessaires au respect des exigences de 
sécurité et de compatibilité électromagnétique et les essais de performance en 
radiofréquence conformément à la directive RED 2014/53/EU (Directive sur les 
équipements radio), ainsi que les restrictions de l'utilisation de substances 
dangereuses conformément à la directive RoHS 2011/65/UE (Restriction of 
Hazardous Substances) et conforme aux normes techniques suivantes: EN IEC 
62368-1:2020+A11:2020; EN 62479:2010; ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11); 
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09); ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07).
IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017; IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 
62321-6:2015; IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-8:2017.

Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité aux 
exigences de l’UE est ici : https://walker.pro > WBT-83 
> Fichiers ou en cliquant sur le code QR

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

LUCID NUMBER: DE 3181841522675
WEEE NUMBER: DE 67098608

Période de garantie: 24 mois
Période d'exploitation: illimité

Fabricant: «Guangzhou Walker International Trading Company, Ltd.», 
Chine. Importé par: Walker Digital GmbH. Brunsbütteler Damm 116-118, 
13581 Berlin, Allemagne.

Type de casque
Design du casque
Interface de connexion des écouteurs
Version Bluetooth
Les profils (les protocoles) Bluetooth
La portée
Connexion filaire
Temps de fonctionnement en veille

Temps de fonctionnement continu à 80% du volume:
� 2.4GHz sans rétroéclairage
� 2.4GHz avec rétroéclairage
� BT sans rétroéclairage
� BT avec rétroéclairage
La capacité de la batterie des écouteurs
Temps de charge
Connecteur d’entrée de charge
Tension de fonctionnement de la batterie
Puce-Bluetooth

Microphone
Taille des haut-parleurs
La puissance de sortie des haut-parleurs
Type du haut-parleur
Impédance

sans fil, superposés, de jeu
Construction pliable
2.4GHz, Bluetooth, AUX
v5.4
A2DP，HFP，AVRCP
10m
AUX to Type-C
avec éclairage: 18h
sans éclairage: 400h

38h
13h
80h
16h
900mAh
2~3h
USB-C 5V/1A
3.7V
Casque: JL7018
2.4GHz adapteur: JL7016
Oui
40mm
30mW
magnétiques
32±2Ω

Écouteurs



ВАЖЛИВО!
Безпека слуху: щоби захистити свій слух, контролюйте час використання 
навушників на високій гучності та встановлюйте помірний рівень гучності. 
Надмірний звуковий тиск від навушників може призвести до погіршен-
ня/втрати слуху. 
Встановлюйте такий рівень гучності, який дозволяє чути навколишні звуки.
У потенційно небезпечних ситуаціях слід тимчасово вимикати звук в 
навушниках або повністю їх знімати. 
Не рекомендовано використовувати навушники під час водіння. 
Не відволікайтесь на аудіо композиції чи телефонні розмови у місцях зі 
значним рухом транспорту або у інших потенційно небезпечних умовах.

ВІДПОВІДАЛЬНІСТЬ
Виробник не несе відповідальності та не надає гарантію у випадку 
пошкоджень, що виникли внаслідок неправильного та неналежного 
використання навушників або недотримання інструкцій з експлуатації та/або 
безпеки.
Використовуйте навушники тільки за цільовим призначенням і дотримуй-
тесь інструкцій з експлуатації та безпеки.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ ЩОДО УТИЛІЗАЦІЇ
Не викидайте навушники або аксесуари до них разом із побутовими 
відходами. Здавайте їх в спеціалізовані пункти прийому електронних 
відходів згідно з законодавчими нормами. Утилізуйте пакувальний матеріал 
відповідно до локальних правил утилізації.

ГАРАНТІЙНІ ЗОБОВ'ЯЗАННЯ
Гарантійний термін – 24 місяці. Гарантійні зобов’язання забезпечуються за 
збереження повної комплектації (упакування, кабелі, навушники). Гарантія 
не надається за механічних пошкоджень та несправностей, що виникли 
через неправильну експлуатацію. 
У разі несправності, за дотриманням всіх вимог експлуатації, обмін/ 
повернення пристрою відбувається за місцем продажу.
⚠ Увага! Вихід з ладу акумуляторної батареї в разі глибокого розряджання з 
вини користувача не є гарантійним випадком!

 ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ 
BLUETOOTH-НАВУШНИКИ

BLUETOOTH-НАВУШНИКИ WALKER WBT-83
Bluetooth навушники WBT-83 – це ігрові бездротові стерео-навушни-
ки високої якості з мікрофоном та RGB-підсвічуванням.
Елегантний зовнішній вигляд, зручна та легка конструкція, можливість 
використання як у домашніх умовах, так і під час прогулянки дозволяє 
насолоджуватись аудіо в будь-який час та в будь-якому місці.

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

LUCID NUMBER: DE 3181841522675
WEEE NUMBER: DE 67098608

Гарантійний термін: 24 місяці
Термін експлуатації: необмежений

WBT-83

ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ BLUETOOTH-З'ЄДНАННЯ
• Увімкніть навушники та активуйте режим Bluetooth на навушниках.
• Увімкніть функцію Bluetooth на пристрої, з яким потрібно встановити 
з'єднання.
• Знайдіть та виберіть навушники WBT-83 серед варіантів з’єднання. 
• Коли індикатор (7) засвітиться блакитним і пролунає звуковий сигнал – 
навушники успішно під'єднано до пристрою в режимі Bluetooth.

БЕЗДРОТОВИЙ РЕЖИМ 2.4GHZ
• Під'єднайте адаптер навушників до порту USB або USB-C Вашого ПК, 
Mac або Вашої PS4, PS5 (режим 2.4GHz не сумісний з XBOX Series тощо).
• Увімкніть навушники та активуйте режим 2.4GHz на навушниках.
• Коли індикатор (7) засвітиться зеленим і пролунає звуковий сигнал 
– навушники успішно під'єднано до пристрою в режимі 2.4GHz.
*Якщо навушники під'єднуються до пристрою вперше, Вам можливо 
доведеться додатково налаштувати зв'язок між навушниками та 
під’єднаним пристроєм, тобто в налаштуваннях встановити навушники 
як пристрій введення та виведення аудіо за замовчуванням. 

СВІТЛОДІОДНИЙ ІНДИКАТОР З'ЄДНАННЯ (РЕЖИМІВ)
блимає зеленим
світиться зеленим
блимає синім
світиться синім

очікується під'єднання в режимі 2.4GHz
успішне під'єднання в режимі 2.4GHz
очікується під'єднання в режимі Bluetooth
успішне під'єднання в режимі Bluetooth

Вид навушників
Конструкція навушників
Інтерфейс під'єднання навушників
Версія Bluetooth
Профілі (протоколи) Bluetooth
Робочий діапазон
Дротове під'єднання
Час роботи в режимі очікування

Час безперервної роботи при 80% гучності:
� 2.4GHz без підсвічування
� 2.4GHz з підсвічуванням
� BT без підсвічування
� BT з підсвічуванням
Ємність акумулятора навушників
Час заряджання 
Вхідний роз'єм для заряджання
Робоча напруга (акумулятора)
Bluetooth-чіп

Мікрофон
Розмір динаміків
Вихідна потужність динаміків
Вид динаміків 
Імпеданс

бездротові, накладні, ігрові
складна конструкція
2.4GHz, Bluetooth, AUX
v5.4
A2DP，HFP，AVRCP
10м
AUX to Type-C
з підсвічуванням: 18 годин   
без підсвічування: 400 годин

38 годин
13 годин
80 годин
16 годин
900mAh
2~3 години
USB-C 5V/1A
3.7V
навушники: JL7018
2.4GHz адаптер: JL7016
так
40мм
30mW
магнітні
32±2Ω

Заряджання: 
1. Вставте зарядний кабель USB - Type-C (входить до комплекту) у відповідні 
роз'єми навушників та зарядного пристрою;
2. Під'єднайте зарядний пристрій до джерела живлення. Навушники почнуть 
заряджатися автоматично;
3. Після завершення процесу заряджання від'єднайте зарядний кабель від 
під'єднаних пристроїв. Від'єднайте зарядний пристрій від джерела живлення.  
⚠ ЗАУВАЖТЕ: Перед першим використанням повністю зарядіть навушники. 
Повне заряджання навушників займає близько 120-180 хвилин.
Під'єднання кабелю AUX:
Для використання навушників у режимі AUX під'єднайте аудіо-кабель 
(входить до комплекту) до відповідних роз'ємів на навушниках та на 
смартфоні/комп'ютері. 
⚠ Зверніть увагу: Якщо навушники під'єднані до пристрою через кабель 
AUX, функціональні кнопки на них не працюватимуть, а у деяких випадках 
не працюватиме мікрофон навушників . Утім, це не заважатиме Вам 
виконувати усі потрібні дії безпосередньо на під’єднаному пристрої.

ПОРТ USB-C

Проблеми зі з'єднанням пристрою через 2.4GHz/Bluetooth 
Вимкніть навушники та мобільний пристрій, перезапустіть їх, а потім 
дотримуйтесь наведених нижче інструкцій для повторного з'єднання. 
Режим 2.4GHz: переконайтеся, що адаптер вставлено в пристрій.
Режим Bluetooth: можливо стався конфлікт з іншими пристроями Bluetooth – 
вимкніть усі пристрої/обмежте доступ до всіх пристроїв Bluetooth поблизу. 
Спотворення або відсутність звуку  
1. Переконайтеся, що навушники заряджені. За потреби повністю зарядіть їх.
2. Збільшіть гучність на Вашому пристрої. 
Переривчастий звук 
1. Переконайтеся, що Ви перебуваєте в радіусі 10-ти метрів від Вашого 
пристрою.
2. Переконайтеся, що між навушниками та Вашим пристроєм немає перешкод.

УСУНЕННЯ НЕСПРАВНОСТЕЙ

Викладена в інструкції інформація про навушники призначена для 
ознайомлення з принципом їхньої роботи. Зберігайте цю інструкцію в 
доступному місці та передавайте її усім наступним користувачам.
Дотримуйтесь інструкції з техніки безпеки під час використання пристрою.
Забороняється: 
• розбирати та модифікувати навушники або аксесуари до них; 
• самостійно ремонтувати навушники або аксесуари до них;
• залишати навушники у вологих приміщеннях, зберігати поблизу води, 
занурювати їх у воду або інші рідини;
• використовувати навушники або аксесуари для них з видимими 
механічними пошкодженнями;
• брати навушники або аксесуари до них мокрими руками;
• залишати навушники поблизу опалювальних приладів, інших джерел 
тепла чи вогню або під прямими сонячними променями;
• після завершення процесу заряджання навушників залишати їх 
під'єднаними до джерела живлення.
Застереження:
• перед кожним використанням переконайтесь у цілісності навушників 
та аксесуарів до них;
• поводьтеся з навушниками обережно! Навушники можуть бути 
пошкоджені від ударів або падіння навіть із невеликої висоти;
• використовуйте навушники тільки з сумісними за технічними 
характеристиками зарядними пристроями; 
• після завершення процесу заряджання навушників обов’язково 
від'єднайте їх від джерела живлення;
• зберігайте в недоступних для дітей місцях!

Очищуйте навушники лише сухою тканиною. Не використовуйте для 
очищення хімічні засоби. 
Зберігайте навушники в сухому середовищі та заряджайте їх за 
необхідності, щоби збільшити термін служби. Не залишайте навушники у 
розрядженому стані.

ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З БЕЗПЕКИ

ОБСЛУГОВУВАННЯ ТА ДОГЛЯД

З повним текстом декларації відповідності 
вимогам ЄС можна ознайомитися тут: 
https://walker.pro> WBT-83 > Files або 
перейшовши за QR-кодом

Цей продукт, Bluetooth навушники WBT-83, виробництва Guangzhou Walker 
International Trading Company, Ltd., відповідає вимогам таких директив ЄС: 
2014/53/EU (RED), 2015/863/EU 2011/65/EU RoHs
Продукт пройшов всі необхідні тести на відповідність вимогам безпеки та 
електро магнітної сумісності і тестування радіочастотних характеристик, 
згідно з Директивою RED 2014/53/EU (Radio Equipment Directive),а також 
обмеження використання небезпечних речовин згідно з Директивою RoHS 
2011/65/EU (Restriction of Hazardous Substances) і відповідає наступним 
технічним стандартам: EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020; EN 62479:2010; ETSI 
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11); ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09); ETSI EN 
300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07).
IEC 62321-3-1:2013; IEC 62321-4:2013+A1:2017; IEC 62321-5:2013; IEC 
62321-6:2015; IEC 62321-7-1:2015; IEC 62321-7-2:2017; IEC 62321-8:2017.

ДЕКЛАРАЦІЯ ВІДПОВІДНОСТІ

• Навушники х1
• Зарядний кабель USB to Type-C х1
• Кабель Type-C to AUX 3.5mm х1

УвімкненийВимкнений

1  Світлодіодний 
індикатор заряджання
2  Порт USB-C – для 
заряджання та 
під'єднання AUX кабеля 

СВІТЛОДІОДНИЙ ІНДИКАТОР ЗАРЯДЖАННЯ
світиться червоним
не світиться червоним

заряджання
заряджання завершено

УВІМКНЕННЯ МІКРОФОНА

ЗАРЯДЖАННЯ/ПІД'ЄДНАННЯ AUX

• Бездротовий адаптер х1
• Інструкція з експлуатації x1

КОМПЛЕКТАЦІЯ:

Увімкнення/Вимкнення навушників – Тривале натискання Кнопки 3.
Увімкнення/Вимкнення RGB-підсвічування – Коротке натискання Кнопки 3.

Зменшення гучності – Коротке багаторазове натискання Кнопки 4.                                                                                                                                              
Попередній аудіо файл – Тривале натискання Кнопки 4.

Збільшення гучності – Коротке багаторазове натискання Кнопки 5.       
Наступний аудіо файл – Тривале натискання Кнопки 5.

Перемикання режимів – Тривале натискання Кнопки 6 для 
перемикання між режимами 2.4GHz та Bluetooth. 
Відтворення/Пауза – Коротке натискання Кнопки 6.

Обробка викликів: прийняти або завершити виклик – Коротке 
натискання Кнопки 6 під час вхідного виклику. 

ЗОВНІШНІЙ ВИГЛЯД (КНОПКИ КЕРУВАННЯ)

*Режим 2.4GHz — це режим під'єднання через радіочастотний сигнал на 
частоті 2.4GHz. Для цього використовується USB-адаптер (ресивер), який 
підключається до комп'ютера або іншого сумісного пристрою.

1  Світлодіодний індикатор заряджання
2  Порт USB-C – для заряджання та під'єднання 
AUX кабеля 
3  Увімкнення / вимкнення навушників та 
RGB-підсвічування
4  Попередня композиція / Зменшення гучності 
5  Наступна композиція / Збільшення гучності 
6  Відтворення-Пауза / Відповідь на виклик / 
Перемикання бездротових режимів (режими 
2.4GHz*/Bluetooth)
7  Світлодіодний індикатор з'єднання (режимів)

3

4

5

6

6

ФУНКЦІЇ КЕРУВАННЯ

Відповідає санітарним нормам України та вимогам безпеки
згідно з ПКМУ №139.

Виробник: «Гуанчжоу Волкер Інтернейшнл Трейдінг Компані» («Guangzhou 
Walker International Trading Company, Ltd.»), Китай. Представник імпортера в 
Україні: ТОВ "СТИЛЬКОМ", м. Київ, вул. Грушевського Михайла, буд. 28/2, НП 
№43. Тел.:+380 44 258 0333

Навушники

Мікрофон

Чутливість
Частотний діапазон
Максимальна потужність передачі
THD (коефіцієнт гармонійних спотворень)
Геймерський режим (режим низької 
затримки звуку)
Затримка звуку

Технологія просторового аудіо
Сумісність з пристроями

Сумісність із Windows Sonic
Технологія обробки звуку DSP
NTC-термістор (в акуммуляторі)
Форма чашок
Матеріал корпусу навушників
Матеріал амбушур
Матеріал оголів’я
RGB-підсвічування
Розмір
Вага

114дБ±3дБ
20Гц – 20кГц
30mW
≤5%
так

2.4GHz  <30mS
BT  >100mS
так
� 2.4GHz: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch
� BT: iOS, Android, Window
� AUX: PS5, PS4, iOS, Android, 
Window, Nintendo Switch, Xbox
так
так
так
овал
PC+ABS
тканина+поролон
ABS+тканина
так
190х181х83мм
220г

Розмір
Направленість
Імпеданс
Імпеданс мікрофону
Частотний діапазон

6×2.7мм
всеспрямований
-38 ±3дБ
≤2.2 кΩ
100Гц – 10кГц


